
BURTON WEEK SUBSIDIARY TROPHIES
(FLEET SCORING)

2022
FELIXSTOWE FERRY SC SHORT LIST

ADMIRAL'S CUP

3406 BERNARD CLARK 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 18ELLIE CLARK OVERY STAITHE SC 1

3394 PAUL JEFFERIES 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 24HANNAH HUTCHINGS HUNTS SC 2

3411 ANGUS BEYTS 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 28DANNY BLACKBURN NEWBURGH SC 3

3198 FREYA LILLYWHITE 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 29GUY LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD SC 4

OPEN TO THE HELM OF ANY BOAT CONFORMING TO THE DECKING AND BUOYANCY RULES PRE 1ST JAN 1996
(I.E. NOT A SELF DRAINING BOAT) AND NOT USING A WING FOILED RUDDER DURING THE WHOLE EVENT.

NON FOILING TROPHY

3467 ADAM FULLER 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 8SAFFRON HILL ORWELL Y C 1

3450 GRAHAM IRELAND 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 10JOSHUA REASON ROYAL HARWICH YC 2

3513 CAMERON HARRIS 3 8 1 3 3 8 8 26THEO HARRIS-PAGE WALDRINGFIELD SC 3

3406 BERNARD CLARK 4 2 4 8 8 8 8 34ELLIE CLARK OVERY STAITHE SC 4

3291 RICHARD ELSTON 8 8 5 4 4 8 8 37DUNCAN MCGOLDRICK ROYAL HARWICH YC 5

3411 ANGUS BEYTS 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 48DANNY BLACKBURN NEWBURGH SC 6

3198 FREYA LILLYWHITE 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 48GUY LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD SC 7

OPEN TO THE HELM OF BOAT THAT DOES NOT USE A WING FOILED RUDDER DURING THE WHOLE OF THE EVENT.

CORRIGAN CUP

3501 JAMES GIFFORD 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 7CHARLOTTE STEWART ROYAL TAY YC 1

3471 DAN MEADOWCROFT 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 10ZOE BALLANTYNE UPPER THAMES SC 2

3514 MAYA  BROWN 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 24SAM BROWN BURGHFIELD SC 3

3198 FREYA LILLYWHITE 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 30GUY LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD SC 4

OPEN TO HELMS BORN ON OR AFTER THE 27TH AUGUST 2001

CANTER TROPHY

3551 GEORGE FINCH 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 7TOBY HUNT ROYAL HARWICH YC 1

3467 ADAM FULLER 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 16SAFFRON HILL ORWELL Y C 2

3538 STEVE CARVER 3 3 7 4 3 3 7 23GRAYDON FLEMING-MCLEOD UEA SC 3

3431 MARY HENDERSON 1 2 1 7 7 7 7 25RUPERT WHITE BRIGHTLINGSEA SC 4

3513 CAMERON HARRIS 5 7 3 3 4 7 7 29THEO HARRIS-PAGE WALDRINGFIELD SC 5

3291 RICHARD ELSTON 7 7 5 5 5 7 7 36DUNCAN MCGOLDRICK ROYAL HARWICH YC 6

OPEN TO HELMS BORN AFTER THE 27TH AUGUST 1982 AND BEFORE THE 27TH AUGUST 2001

ARROWS TROPHY

3501 JAMES GIFFORD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6CHARLOTTE STEWART ROYAL TAY YC 1

3546 JOSH RICHARDSON 3 2 4 3 2 2 8 16JACOB RICHARDSON ROYAL HARWICH YC 2

3513 CAMERON HARRIS 4 8 2 2 3 8 8 27THEO HARRIS-PAGE WALDRINGFIELD SC 3

3514 MAYA  BROWN 2 4 3 8 8 8 8 33SAM BROWN BURGHFIELD SC 4

3406 BERNARD CLARK 5 3 5 8 8 8 8 37ELLIE CLARK OVERY STAITHE SC 5

3394 PAUL JEFFERIES 6 5 8 8 8 8 8 43HANNAH HUTCHINGS HUNTS SC 6

3198 FREYA LILLYWHITE 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 48GUY LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD SC 7

OPEN TO HELMS THAT HAVE NEVER HELMED AT BURTON WEEK BEFORE.



GRAND MASTERS TROPHY

3531 STEVE SALLIS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6JOANNE SALLIS HYKEHAM SC 1

3525 IAN GORE 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 12ALEX GORE UP RIVER YC 2

3449 JEREMY HARTLEY 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 18EMMA KNOTT STOKES BAY SC 3

3450 GRAHAM IRELAND 5 6 5 5 5 4 4 28JOSHUA REASON ROYAL HARWICH YC 4

3432 STEVE  LE GRYS 4 7 6 7 6 5 5 33SABRINA IRELAND ROYAL HARWICH YC 5

3527 KEVIN ILES 11 3 4 3 4 11 11 36KATY MEADOWCROFT WEST OXFORD/ U THAMES 6

3406 BERNARD CLARK 6 5 8 11 11 11 11 52ELLIE CLARK OVERY STAITHE SC 7

3528 PETER MIATT 11 11 7 6 11 6 11 52OLIVIA MIATT CARSINGTON  SC 8

3547 GERALD COPSEY 7 11 9 8 11 11 11 57DEVON LANE ELY SC 9

3411 ANGUS BEYTS 8 11 11 11 11 11 11 63DANNY BLACKBURN NEWBURGH SC 10

OPEN TO HELMS BORN ON OR BEFORE THE 27TH AUGUST 1967.

MONEY CUP

3431 MARY HENDERSON 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 15RUPERT WHITE BRIGHTLINGSEA SC 1

3514 MAYA  BROWN 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 18SAM BROWN BURGHFIELD SC 2

3198 FREYA LILLYWHITE 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 23GUY LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD SC 3

OPEN TO LADY HELMS.

GILL SUPER CREW CUP

3449 JEREMY HARTLEY 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 8EMMA KNOTT STOKES BAY SC 1

3515 GEOFF CAMM 1 5 4 2 4 1 2 14LIBBY BUSH WARSASH SC 2

3551 GEORGE FINCH 4 2 3 3 2 3 1 14TOBY HUNT ROYAL HARWICH YC 3

3450 GRAHAM IRELAND 8 7 6 4 3 4 4 28JOSHUA REASON ROYAL HARWICH YC 4

3432 STEVE  LE GRYS 6 8 8 8 5 5 5 37SABRINA IRELAND ROYAL HARWICH YC 5

3546 JOSH RICHARDSON 7 6 7 6 7 7 14 40JACOB RICHARDSON ROYAL HARWICH YC 6

3538 STEVE CARVER 5 4 14 7 6 6 14 42GRAYDON FLEMING-MCLEOD UEA SC 7

3431 MARY HENDERSON 3 3 2 14 14 14 14 50RUPERT WHITE BRIGHTLINGSEA SC 8

3513 CAMERON HARRIS 9 14 5 5 8 14 14 55THEO HARRIS-PAGE WALDRINGFIELD SC 9

3547 GERALD COPSEY 10 14 9 9 14 14 14 70DEVON LANE ELY SC 10

3394 PAUL JEFFERIES 11 9 14 14 14 14 14 76HANNAH HUTCHINGS HUNTS SC 11

3411 ANGUS BEYTS 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 84DANNY BLACKBURN NEWBURGH SC 12

3198 FREYA LILLYWHITE 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 84GUY LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD SC 12

AWARDED TO FIRST CREW NEW TO BURTON WEEK.

JOE YORKE TROPHY

3471 DAN MEADOWCROFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6ZOE BALLANTYNE UPPER THAMES SC 1

OPEN TO THOSE HELMS THAT HAVE HELMED IN THE TWO PREVIOUS BURTON WEEKS,WHO HAVE (AS HELMS) NEVER RECEIVED A SILVER
NATIONAL POINTS PRIZE, NOR FINISHED IN THE FIRST SIX IN ANY BURTON WEEK POINTS RACE, 

TUB'S TROPHY

3543 JOHN MEADOWCROFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6RORY GIFFORD UPPER THAMES/ROYAL TAY 1

3551 GEORGE FINCH 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12TOBY HUNT ROYAL HARWICH YC 2

3467 ADAM FULLER 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 21SAFFRON HILL ORWELL Y C 3

3450 GRAHAM IRELAND 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 21JOSHUA REASON ROYAL HARWICH YC 3

3432 STEVE  LE GRYS 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 27SABRINA IRELAND ROYAL HARWICH YC 5

OPEN TO HELMS WHERE THE WEIGHT OF THE HELM AND CREW TOGETHER IS NOT LESS THAN 21 STONE.



GIPSY TROPHY
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED "BUDDY TEAM".

AWARDED TO:

 TEAM B
ADAM FULLER AND SAFFRON HILL SAILING N3467- GEOFF CAMM AND LIBBY BUSH SAILING N3515

AND IAN AND ALEX GORE SAILING 3525

CROSS WINS TROPHY
OPEN TO HELMS WHO, IN THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL POINTS SERIES, HAS THE GREATEST POINTS DIFFERENCE BETWEEN,

THEIR AVERAGE SCORE FOR THE EVENT ( EX DISCARD AND OR  NON FINISH )

AWARDED TO:
GRAHAM AND ANYA CAMM,  SAILING 3530 "VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR"

FROM THE  BURGHFIELD SC

CLINKER TROPHY 

3545 TOM LEE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6JENEFER BUGGE BURGHFIELD SC 1

OPEN TO HELMS WHO HAVE BUILT THEIR BOATS THROUGHOUT FOR THEIR OWN USE.

ROYAL THAMES YC TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL POINTS TROPHY.

AWARDED TO:-

 ISOBEL STEWART THE CREW OF N3544 "WHITEBAIT"

DICK WYCHE TROPHY
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED CORRIGAN CUP ENTRANT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO:

- DAN MEADOWCROFT  HELMING  N3471 ," LARS PORSENA OF CLUSIUM,"
FROM THE UPPER THAMES SAILING CLUB ,  CREWED BY ZOE  BALLANTYNE

CORONATION CUP
OPEN TO MARRIED COUPLES AND AWARDED TO LEADING FINISHER IN THE

SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO: IAN AND ALEX GORE SAILING N3525 "MOG"
FROM THE THE UP RIVER YACHT CLUB

ARTHUR OXBOROUGH SALVER
AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO:- ISOBEL STEWART THE CREW OF N3544 "WHITEBAIT"

BEESTON GOBLET
AWARDED TO THE HIGHEST PLACED ADMIRAL'S CUP BOAT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO:  BERNARD AND ELLIE CLARK,  SAILING N3406 "AGENT ORANGE"
FROM THE OVERY STAITHE SAILING CLUB

NON FOILING TROPHY AWARD BURTON CUP
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACE NON FOILING BOAT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO: CAMERON HARRIS AND THEO HARRIS -PAGE, SAILING  N3513"SILVER LINING"
 FROM THE WALDRINGFIELD SAILING CLUB

GRAND MASTERS AWARD BURTON CUP
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED 'GRAND MASTERS' ENTRANT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO:  STEVE  AND JOANNE SALLIS,   N3531 "CATBERT"
FROM THE HYKEHAM SAILING CLUB

CANTER TROPHY AWARD BURTON CUP
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED 'CANTER TROPHY' ENTRANT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

AWARDED TO:- MARY HENDERSON AND RUPERT WHITE, SAILING N3431 "ZIPPY"
FROM THE BRIGHTLINGSEA SAILING CLUB



DECANTER TROPHY
AWARDED  TO A MEMBER OF THE ASSOCIATION WHO IS CONSIDERED TO HAVE CONTRIBUTED TO THE CLASS

IN MERIT,PRESTIGE OR EXAMPLE.

AWARDED TO GEORGE FINCH 

WHO HAS ALMOST SINGLE HANDEDLY DRIVEN THE ENTHUSIASM FOR NATIONAL 12 SAILING IN 2022.  AS CLASS CHAIRMAN HIS PERSISTENCE
IN DRIVING SAILORS TO COMPETE AT THE BURTON 2022 IS UNRIVALLED. 

HE IS DRIVING NATIONAL 12 SAILING AT ROYAL HARWICH, HE HAS AN ENCYCLOPAEDIC MEMORY,
HE KNOWS ALL ABOUT WHICH BOATS ARE ON THE MARKET AND WHEN.

HE OWNS THREE OF THE BOATS SAILING HERE THIS WEEK –
HE ORGANISED THE TRANSPORT OF 4 BOATS TO THE VENUE, DESPITE HAVING HIS HANDS FULL WITH HIS NEW ARRIVAL.

HE IS AN INSPIRATION TO EVERYONE IN THE CLASS AND IS A DESERVED NOMINEE FOR THE DECANTER AWARD.

BURTON BRICK
AWARDED TO THE PERSON INVOLVED IN THE MOST NOTEWORTHY OR AMUSING EVENT OF THE WEEK.

AWARDED TO:   FREYA LILLYWHITE:
ON THE FIRST DAY OF SAILING FREYA PUT TO SEA WITH ONLY TWO OUT OF HER THREE BUNGS IN POSITION. THE INEVITABLE

CONSEQUENCE OF SUCH ACTION IS THAT ONE OF THE BOAT'S TANKS WILL FILL WITH WATER.  BAGGYS ALREADY HAVE A
TENDENCY TO NOSEDIVE  WHICH IS ONLY ENHANCED WHEN WATER IS NOT PREVENTED FROM ENTERING THE FRONT TANK. THEREFORE

SUBMARINING WAS PERHAPS INEVITABLE WHEN FREYA REQUIRED TOWING BACK TO SHORE WITH HER BOW UNDERWATER
AND HER BOAT FILLING FAST.

CENTENARY TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

NO AWARD

SHOTGUN TROPHY 
OPEN TO THE HELM OF ANY WOODEN BOAT OF CLINKER CONSTRUCTION, BUILT PRIOR TO 1975

(VINTAGE BOATS) AND WOODEN CLINKER BOATS SUBSEQUENTLY BUILT TO DESIGNS

NO AWARD


